TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lincoln Electric Holdings, Inc.		12/31/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J.W. Harris Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	4501 Quality Place	
City:	Mason	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45040	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2587257	DIAMOND DRAW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 861-1500

Email: trademarks@bakerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Baker & Hostetler LLP

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
Address Line 2: Washington Square, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35541.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen K. Burke
Signature:	/ekb/
Date:	02/09/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003243 FRAME: 0909

900041769

Total Attachments: 3 source=Lincoln_#page1.tif source=Lincoln_#page2.tif source=Lincoln_#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003243 FRAME: 0910

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lincoln Electric Holdings, Inc., an Ohio corpora ion, having a place of business at 22801 St. Clair Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44117-1199 (he reinafter referred to as "Assignor"), owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the don ain names, trademarks, trade names, trademark registration and common law rights associated the rewith attached hereto as Schedule A (hereinafter "Assignor's Trademarks");

AND WHEREAS, J.W. Harris Co., Inc., an Ohio corporation, ha ring a place of business at 4501 Quality Place, Mason, Ohio 45040 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is cesirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assignor's Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's Trademarks, together with the whole of the goodwill of he business pertaining thereto, the same and the rights of the Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Assignor's Trademarks with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor hereby agrees with the said Assignee that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this present, and that Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused the aforesai I trademarks and domain names to be assigned by its duly authorized officer.

LINCOLN ELECTRIC HOLDINGS, INC.

(Assignor)

By:

Name James E. Schi ling

Title: Senior Vice P esident, Corporate

Development.

Date: December 31, 2005

-and-

	J.W. HARRIS CO., INC. (Assignee)
	By: Name: Jennifer I. At sperry Title: Secretary
	Date: December 31, 2005
STATE OF OHIO) SS:	
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)	
to me known to be the person named	b, before me personally appeared Jennifer I. Ansberry, in and who executed the above instrument, and ame for the uses and purposes herein set forth.
SEAL	Notary Public Motary Public
	My commission expires
	Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Has No Expiration Date Sec. 147.03 F 2

2

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration No.</u> <u>Regis ration Date</u>

DIAMOND DRAW 2,587,257 7/2/2(02

UNITED STATES COMMON LAW TRADEMAR (S

GULF WIRE

FILLER METALS

Diamond Design

TRADE NAMES

Gulf Wire Corporation

Filler Metals, LLC

RECORDED: 02/09/2006

DOMAIN NAMES

www.gulfwire.com www.fillermetalsllc.com

3